

June 29th, 2018 Jude Acosta Groveland Fire Department 18966 Ferretti Rd Groveland, CA 95321

Dear Jude:

It is a pleasure to inform you that the California Fire Foundation, a non-profit 501(c)(3) organization, has approved a grant in the amount of \$4,100.00 to the Groveland Fire Department. This grant is to support wildland fire defense and triage preparation as described in your application, and project budget received June 4th, 2018.

Attached please find the Grant Agreement, Fund Disbursement, and W-9 forms. The Grant Agreement contains the terms and conditions governing your use of our grant funds. The Grant Agreement must be signed and dated by an officer or director. Please email the signed Grant Agreement and subsequent forms to showard@cpf.org.

The Foundation will not disburse payment on this grant until we receive the signed Grant Agreement, W-9 and complete Fund Disbursement forms.

If you have any questions about this grant, or your circumstances have changed since applying for funding, please contact our office as soon as possible. In all correspondence with us, please include your department or association name and contact information.

When making any public announcement about this grant, we would appreciate it if you would recognize the support from the California Fire Foundation and PG&E.

Thank you for the care you took in filling out the grant proposal, the California Fire Foundation is honored to support your project and we wish you much success!

Sincerely,

man IC. Rice

Brian K. Rice, Chair, California Fire Foundation; President California Professional Firefighters